

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5486 of 2021

Appellant :- Raghuvar Singh And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Krishna Kant Vishwakarma, Ashwani Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.

Hon'ble Ajai Tyagi, J.

Admit.

All pleadings of the parties application under Section 389 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 will be completed on or before 21st January, 2022.

List along with **Criminal Appeal No.5450 of 2021 (Aram Singh and others v. State of U.P)**, on 24th January, 2022.

Order Date :- 2.12.2021

A.N. Mishra