

Court No. - 53

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5486 of 2021

Appellant :- Raghuvar Singh And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Krishna Kant Vishwakarma, Ashwani Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Om Prakash-VII,J.

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai,J.

Matter is taken up through video conferencing.

Sri Rakeshpati Tiwari, learned counsel appearing for the appellant, learned AGA as well as Sri Sachin Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for the informant joined the proceedings.

Sri Sharma, learned counsel for the informant states that he has filed vakalatnama in this matter on behalf of the informant today itself.

Learned AGA states that objection to the bail application has been filed in the Registry on 22.1.2022 but the same is not on record, office to trace out and place it on record.

Details of the Criminal Appeal No.5661 of 2021 has been wrongly shown along with the records of Criminal Appeal Nos. 5486 & 5450, both of 2021.

Office is directed to detach the records of Criminal Appeal No.5661 of 2021 from this case.

List this matter along with the connected matter on 11.2.2022, showing the name of Sri Sachin Kumar Sharma as counsel for the informant, subject to his power on record.

Order Date :- 24.1.2022

C.Prakash