

Court No. - 67

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5486 of 2021

Appellant :- Raghuvar Singh And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Krishna Kant

Vishwakarma,Akhilesh Chandra Shukla,Ashwani Kumar,Umesh
Pal Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.,Sachin Kumar Sharma

Hon'ble Rahul Chaturvedi,J.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi,J.

Case called out. None appears for the appellants.

List in the week commencing 24.07.2023.

Order Date :- 10.7.2023

Rmk.