

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5486 of 2021

Appellant :- Raghuvar Singh And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Krishna Kant Vishwakarma, Akhilesh Chandra Shukla, Ashwani Kumar, Dharmendra Dhar Dubey, Umesh Pal Singh, Zafar Abbas

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Sachin Kumar Sharma

Hon'ble Arvind Singh Sangwan, J.

Hon'ble Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra, J.

List this case alongwith LCR with the connected case on 13.12.2023.

Order Date :- 5.12.2023

S.K.S.