



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5486 of 2021

Raghuvar Singh and another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Akhilesh Chandra Shukla, Ashwani Kumar, Dharmendra Dhar Dubey, Krishna Kant Vishwakarma, Umesh Pal Singh, Zafar Abbas
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Sachin Kumar Sharma

Along with :

1. Criminal Appeal No. 5450 of 2021:

Aram Singh and 4 others

Versus

State of U.P.

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.

HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

Case called on in the first round and the revised list. No one appears for the appellant(s).

Mr. Shashi Shekhar Tiwari, learned Additional Government Advocate is present on behalf of the State.

List after two weeks, in the cause list of the day.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

March 17, 2026

I. Batabyal